
  

AMENDMENT NO. 1 TO CONTRACT NO. PESS5102 TRUCKEE ANNUAL SNOW REMOVAL 

WITH James White Construction 
 

 THIS AMENDMENT NO. 1 is executed this 24th day of June 2025 by and between James 
White Construction  and COUNTY OF NEVADA.  Said Amendment will amend the prior 
agreement between the parties entitled Truckee Annual Snow Removal executed on November 
11, 2024. 
 

 WHEREAS, the parties, by and for mutual consideration, desire to amend their 
Agreement to allow or provide for additional work provided, due to consistent periods of heavy of 
snowfall through the winter and spring season of 2025, the need to have James White work 
through the night and on weekends to keep the Truckee Governmental site, Truckee Sheriff 
Substation and Library clear of snow to allow business to continue as usual for Eastern Nevada 
County; and 
 

 WHEREAS James White Construction’s snow removal services were needed beyond the 
oringal contractual amount requiring an increase in the total contractual amount by $15,335 for a 
new contract not to exceed of $55,335. 
 

 NOW, THEREFORE, the parties hereto agree as follows: 
 

1. That this amendment shall be effective as of June 24, 2025. 

2. That the Maximum Contract Price set forth at §2 is increased by $15,335 to a 
new maximum not to exceed amount of $55,335. 

3. That in all other respects the prior agreement of the parties  shall remain in full 
force and effect except as amended herein. 

 
 
       COUNTY OF NEVADA 
        
 

By:________________________ 
       Craig Griesbach 
       Director/Purchasing Agent 
 
 
       CONTRACTOR: 
 
 
       By:________________________ 
  

  


